
St Lawrence, East Central, Greendale
Middle School Cross Country Meet

Bright, IN
Sep. 7, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 St Lawrence 29 2 4 5 7 11 15 17 12:48.4 1:13.6
2 Greendale 43 3 8 9 10 13 18 21 13:05.4 0:55.5
3 East Central 49 1 6 12 14 16 19 20 13:24.7 2:47.6

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. St Lawrence
2 Sam Dennis, 7 12:04.5
4 Jude Wingerberg, 8 12:48.4
5 Wyatt Nickell, 6 12:50.5
7 Ryder Shaefer, 6 13:00.3
11 Gabe Ewbank, 6 13:18.0
15 Maxwell Long, 8 14:35.3
17 Patrick Egan, 8 14:51.6

Total Time = 1:04:01.7     Total Places = 29

2. Greendale
3 Jacob Agner, 8 12:44.3
8 Miles Lightner, 6 13:00.7
9 Henry Gilliland, 6 13:00.7
10 Coleman Hughes, 12 13:01.6
13 Brendon Wurzler, 8 13:39.7
18 Hunter Jones, 6 15:15.3
21 Elijah Noppert, 6 17:07.7

Total Time = 1:05:27.0     Total Places = 43

3. East Central
1 Cooper Middendorf, 6 11:58.5
6 Daniel Broering, 7 12:59.9
12 William Fox, 5 13:37.1
14 Ostyn Gellert, 7 13:41.9
16 Charlie Jackson, 6 14:46.1
19 Jonathan Lee, 8 15:22.0
20 Keegan Wehrle, 6 15:37.4

Total Time = 1:07:03.5     Total Places = 49



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Cooper Middendorf, 6 11:58.5 East Central
2 2 Sam Dennis, 7 12:04.5 St Lawrence
3 3 Jacob Agner, 8 12:44.3 Greendale
4 4 Jude Wingerberg, 8 12:48.4 St Lawrence
5 5 Wyatt Nickell, 6 12:50.5 St Lawrence
6 6 Daniel Broering, 7 12:59.9 East Central
7 7 Ryder Shaefer, 6 13:00.3 St Lawrence
8 8 Miles Lightner, 6 13:00.7 Greendale
9 9 Henry Gilliland, 6 13:00.7 Greendale
10 10 Coleman Hughes, 12 13:01.6 Greendale
11 11 Gabe Ewbank, 6 13:18.0 St Lawrence
12 12 William Fox, 5 13:37.1 East Central
13 13 Brendon Wurzler, 8 13:39.7 Greendale
14 14 Ostyn Gellert, 7 13:41.9 East Central
15 15 Maxwell Long, 8 14:35.3 St Lawrence
16 16 Charlie Jackson, 6 14:46.1 East Central
17 17 Patrick Egan, 8 14:51.6 St Lawrence
18 Jackon Ahlrichs, 7 15:00.9 St Lawrence
19 Tyler Lainhart, 7 15:08.2 St Lawrence
20 James Pursell, 5 15:13.4 St Lawrence
21 18 Hunter Jones, 6 15:15.3 Greendale
22 19 Jonathan Lee, 8 15:22.0 East Central
23 Nick Witte, 8 15:22.5 St Lawrence
24 20 Keegan Wehrle, 6 15:37.4 East Central
25 Stephen Egan, 4 15:40.2 St Lawrence
26 Isaac Shaver, 6 16:18.2 East Central
27 Asa Goode, 7 16:32.6 St Lawrence
28 Cooper Ulmer, 5 16:43.7 St Lawrence
29 21 Elijah Noppert, 6 17:07.7 Greendale
30 Nicolas Brewer, 7 18:30.6 East Central


